
Corrigendum 

With reference to the tenders published in the GEM portal for the 19 Clusters of BGBA, the Tender opening 

dates are hereby changed as per the table below due to administrative reasons.  

Sl. 
No

. 

Tende
r 

numb
er 

Cluster 
Id 

     Cluster Name 

GeM ID 

Tender 
Opening 

 Date 

 
Extende
d Date 

         T64 KTBGL0
06 

RAJAJINAGAR GEM/2023/B/33344
516 

06.06.20
23 

14.06.20
23 

2 T65 KTBGL0
07 

BASAVESHWARANA
GAR 

GEM/2023/B/34145
26 

07.06.20
23 

14.06.20
23 

3 T68 KTBGL0
05 

VIJAYANAGAR GEM/2023/B/34208
36 

07.06.20
23 

14.06.20
23 

4 T73 KTBGL0
35 

YELAHANKA GEM/2023/B/34210
06 

07.06.20
23 

14.06.20
23 

5 T76 KTBGL0
04 

MALLESWRAM GEM/2023/B/34208
81 

07.06.20
23 

14.06.20
23 

6 T79 KTBGL0
27 

HOSAKEREHALLI GEM/2023/B/34209
09 

07.06.20
23 

15.06.20
23 

7 T80 KTBGL0
28 

SHANKARPURAM GEM/2023/B/34209
29 

07.06.20
23 

15.06.20
23 

8 T81 KTBGL0
29 

CHENNAMANAKERE GEM/2023/B/34209
51 

07.06.20
23 

15.06.20
23 

9 T82 KTBGL0
36 

YESHAWANTHAPUR
A 

GEM/2023/B/34209
84 

07.06.20
23 

15.06.20
23 

10 T69 KTBGL0
34 

ULSOOR GEM/2023/B/34593
13 

08.06.20
23 

15.06.20
23 

11 T71 KTBGL0
12 

SANJAYNAGAR GEM/2023/B/34615
97 

08.06.20
23 

16.06.20
23 

12 T77 KTBGL0
37 

RTN_MAIN GEM/2023/B/34618
00 

08.06.20
23 

16.06.20
23 

13 T70 KTBGL0
11 

BG EAST GEM/2023/B/34615
06 

09.06.20
23 

16.06.20
23 

14 T75 KTBGL0
48 

C V 
RAMANNAGAR_1 

GEM/2023/B/34616
72 

09.06.20
23 

16.06.20
23 

15 T66 KTBGL0
21 

CENTRAL/CTO GEM/2023/B/34659
02 

12.06.20
23 

No 
Change 

16 T67 KTBGL0
22 

SULTANPET/FKCCI GEM/2023/B/34659
45 

12.06.20
23 

No 
Change 

17 T72 KTBGL0
19 

HSR GEM/2023/B/34659
98 

12.06.20
23 

No 
Change 

18 T74 KTBGL0
41 

WLG GEM/2023/B/34660
38 

12.06.20
23 

No 
Change 

19 T78 KTBGL0
25 

JAYANAGAR GEM/2023/B/34661
72 

12.06.20
23 

No 
Change 

file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/4732000
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/4732000
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL007&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL007&level=CLUSTER
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/4732000
https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/showbidDocument/4732000
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL005&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL005&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL035&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL035&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL027&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL027&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL028&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL028&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL029&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL029&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL036&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL036&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL034&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL034&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL012&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL012&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL037&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL037&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL011&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL011&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL048&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL048&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL021&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL021&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL022&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL022&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL025&level=CLUSTER
file:///C:/Users/bsnl/Desktop/Shared%20Folder%20Tenders/Outsourcing2023-24/Outsourcing2023_24/ClusterMain.do%3fact=WorkingConnectionsDetailsView&ssa=KTBGL025&level=CLUSTER

